stockholders will also experience a disproportionately greater decrease in their participation in our earnings and assets and their voting power
than the increase we will experience in our assets, potential earning power and voting interests due to the offering. These stockholders may also
experience a decline in the market price of their shares, which often reflects to some degree announced or potential increases and decreases in
NAV per share. This decrease could be more pronounced as the size of the offering and level of discounts increase.

The following chart illustrates the level of NAV dilution that would be experienced by a stockholder who does not participate in the offering. It
is not possible to predict the level of market price decline that may occur. The table below is shown based upon financial information as of
September 30, 2009. NAV has not been finally determined for any day after September 30, 2009. The following example assumes a sale of
10,000,000 shares at a sales price to the public of $9.82 with a 4.50% underwriting discount and commissions and $300,000 of expenses ($9.35
per share net).

Prior to Sale
Below NAV Following Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Share to Public � $ 9.82 �
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer � $ 9.35 �

Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding 163,705,894 173,705,894 6.11%
NAV per Share $ 10.29 $ 10.23 (0.58)%

Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder 163,706 163,706 �
Percentage Held by Stockholder 0.10% 0.09% (5.76)%

Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder $ 1,684,534 $ 1,674,711 (0.58)%
Total Investment by Stockholder (Assumed to be $10.29 per Share) $ 1,684,534 $ 1,684,534 �
Total Dilution to Stockholder (Total NAV Less Total Investment) � $ (9,822) �

Per Share Amounts
NAV Per Share Held by Stockholder � $ 10.23 �
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder (Assumed to be $10.29 per Share on
Shares Held prior to Sale) $ 10.29 $ 10.29 �
Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder (NAV per Share Less Investment per
Share) � $ (0.06) �
Percentage Dilution to Stockholder (Dilution per Share Divided by Investment
per Share) � � (0.58)%

S-24

Edgar Filing: APOLLO INVESTMENT CORP - Form 497

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

Impact on Existing Stockholders who do Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per share or who buy additional shares in the secondary market at the same
or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the